Addressable Devices
XP95-I
Analog Addressable Ionization Smoke Sensor
XP95-I
General
The Gamewell-FCI Analog Addressable Ionization Sensor (XP95-I) is designed for
operation with the Gamewell-FCI, 600 Series and ILI95-E3 Series, fire alarm control
panels. Each XP95-I ionization smoke sensor digitally transmits its address and the

loop connection polarity. A remote LED indicator may be connected. The device is compatible with point or group addressable relays and
sounder bases.
Ordering Information
XP95-I: Analog Addressable Ionization Sensor (55000-550)
XP95-B6EZ: 6-Inch (15.24 cm) Ultra Low Profile EZ-Fit Mounting Base with X-Pert Card (45681-250)
XP95-B4: 4-Inch (10.16 cm) Mounting Base with X-Pert Addressing Card (45681-2101)
XP95-B6R4: 6-Inch (15.24 cm) Relay Base (4-Wire) with X-Pert Addressing Card
XP95-B6SNDR: 6-Inch (15.24 cm) Mounting Base with X-Pert Addressing Card and Audible Alarm Sounder in the base
GW30203: Remote LED (24V)
GW71112: Additional Blank X-Pert Addressing Cards
XP95-B6LOW: 6.0” (15.24 cm) low-profile mounting base with XPert addressing card (45681-234)
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• Compatible with the
following Gamewell-
FCI, analog